

\
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2516/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in CRM No.2640/2013, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GIRIJA MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that there is a civil suit pending between the parties for which a criminal case has been lodged against the petitioner, in which the proceedings are going on. Since the dispute apparently appears to be of civil nature, we deem it appropriate to issue notice.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in P.S. Case No. 444 of 2012 dated 13.07.2012 under Section(s) 420/406/468/471/120B of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER