

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 15275 of 2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)  
No(s).2516/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in CRM No.2640/2013, of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GIRIJA MISHRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF W.B. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Yugal Kishore Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner does not have any objection to the addition  
of the applicant as a party respondent. Hence, the applicant is added  
as a party respondent to the array of parties.  
CRLMP is allowed and disposed.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|